Vya.Anu./2015-16 dated 10111115 was issued in the favor of the
M/s. S.R.M.O.S. Consortium and the second party is Special Purpose
Company of the main allottee. The total premium of the group housing
plot including 12o/o Lease Rent & Free Hold Charge Rs. 21,06,89,0241-
(Rupees Twenty One Crore Six Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Twenty Four
only).

The First Party acknowledge the receipt of 25o/o of the total premium
including 12% lease rent & free hold charges i.e. Rs. 5,26,72,2561-
(Rupees Five Crore Twenty Six La'c Seventy Two Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Six only) through this deed. The balance 75o/o of the total